

Listed on :- 27-10-2015  
Court No. :- R-1  
Item No. :- 09

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5761, 5762, 5764, 5765, 5763, 5766-5771, 5772 OF 2012 AND  
2531 OF 2013**

**BICYCLE WHEELS(I) LUDHIANA**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I, LUDHIANA**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**C.A. Nos. 5761, 5762, 5763, 5764, 5765, 5766-5771, 5772 OF 2012**

The matters above-mentioned are already 'Ready' to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

**C.A. No. 2531 of 2013**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address so far despite registry's request. Hence, Notice Of Lodgement Of Petition Of Appeal could not be issued.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Advocate  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**